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REFERANCE LIST

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

Do No: 300/331/HBC

Orsted Energy EU & UK

Subsea Inspection framework agreement
Drilling Core Sampling

Multi Beam 3D and Side Scan Survey

Vattenfall
Environment sampling

Orsted EU & UK
Subsea inspection framework agreement
CPS Inspection and Repair

Orsted Energy UK
Subsea inspection framework agreement
2 @rsted UK windfarm assets

Orsted Energy UK
Dropped Object
ROV and Survey

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Boskalis Offshore Energy
CPS repair- Cable installation assistance
Triton Knoll

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Orsted EU

Subsea inspection framework agreement
4 Orsted EU windfarm assets

IMR

Orsted Energy UK

Subsea inspection framework agreement
6 Orsted UK windfarm assets

IMR
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2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Do No: 300/331/HBC

Boskalis Offshore Energy
CPS repair
Vattenfall Horns Rev 3

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Boskalis Offshore Energy
CPS repair
Vattenfall Horns Rev 3

Trianel DE
Trianel Windkraftwerk Borkum
IMR

Orsted EU

Subsea inspection framework agreement
4 Orsted EU windfarm assets

IMR

Orsted Energy UK

Subsea inspection framework agreement
4 Orsted UK windfarm assets

IMR
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2019 PKE DE
Multi Beam and Side Scan Cable Route Survey
Wikinger Wind Farm

2019 AtSite

Bard 1 windfarm
HBC Achiever Mothership for Drone inspection

2019 Norsea Wind
HBC Tender Crew vessel for Sproge Windfarm

2018 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2018 Orsted EU
Subsea inspection framework agreement
4 Orsted EU windfarm assets
IMR

2018 Orsted Energy UK
Subsea inspection framework agreement
1 Orsted UK windfarm assets
IMR

2018 PKE DE
Multi Beam and Side Scan Cable Route Survey
Wikinger Wind Farm

2018 Vattenfall Horns Rev 3 Diving and ROV Works Seabed Debris
Clearance

2018 HOFOR
Subsea inspection
Middel grunden wind farm

2017 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2017 Vattenfall Horns Rev 3 Substation
Diving Works
Messenger Wire and Cap installation J-Tubes

Do No: 300/331/HBC
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2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

Do No: 300/331/HBC

Vattenfall Horns Rev 3 Substation
ROV Inspection
J-Tubes

DONG Energy Race Bank
Diving and ROV Inspection
Export cable

DONG Energy EU
Subsea inspection framework agreement
5 DONG EU windfarm assets

DONG Energy UK
Subsea inspection framework agreement
6 DONG UK windfarm assets

FUGRO

Eon Rampion Offshore windfarm

Topside cable installation support services
Phase 2

Global Tech 1 Offshore Wind Farm
ROV survey and Debris Clearance

DONG Energy
Diving and ROV-Debris Clearance of lost equipment
Gode Wind 1 & 2

DONG Energy UK
Subsea inspection framework agreement
All DONG UK windfarm assets

FUGRO

Eon Rampion Offshore windfarm

Topside cable installation support services
Phase 1

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

GEO A/S
Debris Clearance-salvage of lost equipment
Blyth Offshore Demonstration Project
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2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

Do No: 300/331/HBC

DONG Energy
Debris Clearance-salvage of lost equipment
Borkum Riffgrund 1 & 2

DONG Energy
3D survey
Borkum Riffgrund 2

G-tec Offshore s.a.
Debris Clearance
Fécamp Windfarm

Briggs Marine Ltd.
Export cable repair support
Thanet Offshore Windfarm

CT Offshore A/S
Diving Assistance Sub Station Debris Clearance
WODS Wind Farm

DBB A/S
Horns Rev 2 Wind Farm
Diving Assistance Met Mast Decommissioning

VBMS DE

Butendiek Wind Farm

Diving Assistance Cable Installation
Cable repair

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Vattenfall UK
Kentish Flatt Extension
UXO Survey

VBMS DE

Butendiek Wind Farm

Diving Assistance Cable Installation
Cable repair

DONG Energy Power
Anholt Wind Farm
Foundation and J-tube Inspection
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2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

Do No: 300/331/HBC

DONG Energy Power

Borkum Riffgrund

Suction Bucket Jacket

Restore sea bed around the buckets

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting DE
Butendiek Wind Farm

Diving Assistance Cable Installation
Tekmar repair

DONG Energy Power
West of Duddon Sands
Export cable inspection

CT Offshore A/S
Diving Assistance Cable Installation
WODS Wind Farm

DONG Energy Power
Gunfleet Sands Windfarm
Inspection of Substation, Foundations and Cables

CT Offshore A/S
Diving Assistance Cable Installation
Gwynt y Mor Wind Farm

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

DONG Energy Power
Gunfleet Sands Windfarm
Inspection of Substation, Foundations and Cables

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd
London Array Wind Farm

Diving Assistance Cable Installation
General J-Tube and Cable Inspection

Dong Energy Power A/S
Walney 2 Wind Farm
Anode Bracelet Fabrication and Installation

BOWind Ltd
Diving Assistance Cable Repair
Barrow Wind Farm
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2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

Do No: 300/331/HBC

CT Offshore A/S
Diving Assistance Cable Repair
Walney 2 Wind Farm

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting BE
Anholt Wind Farm
Tekmar Repair

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd
London Array Wind Farm
Diving Assistance Cable Installation

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd
London Array Wind Farm
Diving Assistance Cable Installation

Dong Energy Power A/S
Anholt Wind Farm

Foundation & Scour Inspection
Cable Trenching

MTH A/S

Anholt Wind Farm

Diving Assistance Foundation Installation
Pile cleaning

Ad Hoc Diving Tasks

Messenger Wire Installation

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting BE
Anholt Wind Farm
Diving Assistance Cable Installation

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Dong Energy Power A/S

Walney 2 Wind Farm

Pile cleaning

Foundation & Scour Inspection. Cable Trenching

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd
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2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

Do No: 300/331/HBC

Walney 2 Wind Farm and Ormond Wind Farm
Diving Assistance Cable Installation

Dong Energy Power A/S
Walney 1 Wind Farm
Foundation & Scour Inspection

Dong Energy Power A/S
Walney 1 Wind Farm
Blade Salvage Operation

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd
Walney 1 Wind Farm
Diving Assistance Cable Installation

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd
Walney 1 Wind Farm
Diving Assistance Cable Installation

PM Rederi A/S
Robin Rig Wind Farm
Spudleg Recovery

Dong Energy Power A/S

Walney 1 Wind Farm

Foundation & Scour Inspection

J-Tube, Brattberg Seal & Bell Mouth Installation
Ad Hoc Diving Tasks

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Northeast Phase 3
Pipe Line Pressure Testing.

Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

Dong Energy A/S

Horns Rev 2 Wind Farm
Foundation & Scour Inspection
J-Tube Inspection & clearance
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Cable Survey
General Service Vessel Ad-HOC

2008 Energi Net A/S
Horns Rev2 Wind Farm
Transformer Jacket Installation Diving Support

2008 Aarsleff / Bilfinger Berger JV.
Horns Rev 2 Wind Farm
J Tube & Flex Pipe Installation
Various Inspection works

2008 Maersk Contractors Norway
Offshore representative
PSFO Sub Sea Hose Replacement.

2008 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Northeast Phase 3
Pipe Line PressureTesting.

2008 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Northeast Phase 3
Riser, Spool piece and Power Cable Installation.

2008 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2007 Q7 Windpark BV
Offshore Access System Removal.

2007 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Northeast Phase 3
Riser, Spool piece and Power Cable Installation.

2007 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Northeast Phase 3
HCA template installation and Levelling of seabed.
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2007 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2007 Vattenfall AB Lillgrund
Power Plant. Offshore
representative
Gravity Foundation, Sub Station and Power Cable installation

2006 Vattenfall AB Lillgrund
Power Plant. Offshore
representative
Gravity Foundation installation

2006 Vestas-KBR JV Ltd
Barrow Wind Farm
Cable Survey and Burial

2006 Vestas-KBR JV Ltd
Barrow Wind Farm
Foundation Repair.

2006 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2005 Vestas-KBR JV Ltd
Barrow Wind Farm
Foundation Repair.

2005 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd
North Hoyle Wind Farm
Cable Survey and Trenching.

2005 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Valdemar B. Development Project.
Pipeline, Power Cable and Scour protection Installation

2005 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2004 NEG Micon UK Ltd Kentish
Flats Wind Farm Diving and
Safety coordination

Do No: 300/331/HBC
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J-Tube Installation Superintendent.

2004 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd
North Hoyle Wind Farm. J-Tube Repair.

2004 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd
North Hoyle Wind Farm
Cable Trenching. Scour and Mechanical Protection Installation.

2004 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd
North Hoyle Wind Farm
Foundation Anode Repair.

2004 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd
North Hoyle Wind Farm
Sea bed, Scour and Cable Survey.

2004 Mzersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Export Line Project. Riser Installation Dutch Sector.

2004 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2003 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd
North Hoyle Wind Farm
Boat Landing and J-Tube Installation.

2003 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd
North Hoyle Wind Farm
Generator Installation.

2003 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2003 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Project Sub Sea Tie-In Installation.

2002 ELSAM A/S
Foundation - J-Tube and Scour Survey
Horns Rev Wind Farm

2002 Mearsk Contractors A/S

Spudcan repair Mersk Endeavour

2002 ELSAM A/S
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Diving and Safety coordination
Horns Rev Wind Farm.

2002 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan BA pipeline and Riser installation.

2002 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2002 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Flange repair.

2001 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan pipeline Trenching.

2001 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Tyra East pipeline and Riser installation.

2001 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital
Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2001 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan pipeline and Riser installation

2001 Mearsk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Rig Entry survey.

2001 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S

Offshore representative
Tyra West Field Grouting Re-Enforcement Project

2001 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Conductor Recovery

2001 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Dan Field Grouting Re-Enforcement Project

Do No: 300/331/HBC
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2000 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Dan Field Grouting Re-Enforcement Project

2000 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan pipeline and Riser installation

2000 Rigshospitalet
Feasibility study for ISO certification.
of HBO treatment center.

2000 Maersk Contractors
NDT Inspection of Spudcan, Cord welds and cofferdam
installation on “Maersk Guardian”

2000 Amerada Hess A/S

SAL (Single Anchor Loading) System improment.
2000 Development of Self Contained Deep Diving System
2000 Amerada Hess A/S

SAL (Single Anchor Loading) Repair.

2000 NKT Cables A/S
Diving assistance for cable laying (Offshore Wind Farm Park)

2000 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Field Development. Rig Entry survey.

1999 NFM Framatome
Compressed Air Design Tunnel Bore Machine

1999 Amerada Hess A/S
Offshore representative,” South Arne Field Development”
Pile Guide, Vertical Drain Installation

1999 Rigshospitalet
Technical support, Hyperbaric Medical Chamber.
Implemented planned maintenance program
to the HBO treatment center.

1999 Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan Field Development. Pipeline and Riser installation

Do No: 300/331/HBC



H3C

GROUP

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1998

1998

1998
1998
1997

1997
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Amerada Hess A/S
Offshore representative, “ South Arne Field Development”
Flooding & Gauging Operation

The Comet Group
Compressed Air Management.

Amerada Hess A/S
Offshore representative “ South Arne field development
Installation of GBS Gravity Base Structure.

2

Dangas
Offshore representative / Project management.
Pipeline repair and inspection.

Maersk Contractors
NDT Inspection of Spudcan and Cord welds on “Maersk
Endeavour”

Amerada Hess A/S
Offshore representative “ South Arne field development
Installation of SAL offloading system.

¥4

Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative
Halfdan pipeline and Riser installation

The Comet Group
Compressed Air Management.

Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative, “Kraka 6 Gaslift pipeline
Project’

Mersk Olie & Gas A/S
Offshore representative, “Harald Riser Caisson Project

Rigshospitalet
Hyperbaric Facility, Project Management

Rigshospitalet
Hyperbaric Facility, Project Management

Mersk Olie & Gas
Mersk Harald Development Project
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1997
1997

1997

1996

1996

1996
1996

1996
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Pipe Line Testing, ROV Operation.

Oresundskonsortiet
Diving Safety Manager

Mersk Olie & Gas
Offshore representative,” Dan Bundle Installation”

The Comet Group
Consultancy, Compressed Air Work.

Scandinavian Underwater Contractors Aps.
Project Management, cable burial.

Mersk Olie & Gas
Vessel audit and engineering representative cable crossing.
Harald - Tyra EF 24" pipeline.

Rigshospitalet
Hyperbaric Facility. Project Management

Mersk Olie & Gas
Offshore representative, Spool piece wet storage

Mersk Olie & Gas
Mersk Harald Development Project
Offshore representative, Tie-In.



