

REFERANCE LIST

2022	Ørsted Energy EU & UK Subsea Inspection framework agreement Drilling Core Sampling Multi Beam 3D and Side Scan Survey
2022	Vattenfall Environment sampling
2021	Ørsted EU & UK Subsea inspection framework agreement CPS Inspection and Repair
2021	Ørsted Energy UK Subsea inspection framework agreement 2 Ørsted UK windfarm assets
2021	Ørsted Energy UK Dropped Object ROV and Survey
2021	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2020	Boskalis Offshore Energy CPS repair- Cable installation assistance Triton Knoll
2020	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2020	Ørsted EU Subsea inspection framework agreement 4 Ørsted EU windfarm assets IMR
2020	Ørsted Energy UK Subsea inspection framework agreement 6 Ørsted UK windfarm assets IMR



2020	Boskalis Offshore Energy CPS repair Vattenfall Horns Rev 3
2019	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2019	Boskalis Offshore Energy CPS repair Vattenfall Horns Rev 3
2019	Trianel DE Trianel Windkraftwerk Borkum IMR
2019	Ørsted EU Subsea inspection framework agreement 4 Ørsted EU windfarm assets IMR
2019	Ørsted Energy UK Subsea inspection framework agreement 4 Ørsted UK windfarm assets IMR



2019	PKE DE Multi Beam and Side Scan Cable Route Survey Wikinger Wind Farm
2019	AtSite Bard 1 windfarm HBC Achiever Mothership for Drone inspection
2019	Norsea Wind HBC Tender Crew vessel for Sprogø Windfarm
2018	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2018	Ørsted EU Subsea inspection framework agreement 4 Ørsted EU windfarm assets IMR
2018	Ørsted Energy UK Subsea inspection framework agreement 1 Ørsted UK windfarm assets IMR
2018	PKE DE Multi Beam and Side Scan Cable Route Survey Wikinger Wind Farm
2018	Vattenfall Horns Rev 3 Diving and ROV Works Seabed Debris Clearance
2018	HOFOR Subsea inspection Middel grunden wind farm
2017	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2017	Vattenfall Horns Rev 3 Substation Diving Works Messenger Wire and Cap installation J-Tubes



2017	Vattenfall Horns Rev 3 Substation ROV Inspection J-Tubes
2017	DONG Energy Race Bank Diving and ROV Inspection Export cable
2017	DONG Energy EU Subsea inspection framework agreement 5 DONG EU windfarm assets
2017	DONG Energy UK Subsea inspection framework agreement 6 DONG UK windfarm assets
2017	FUGRO Eon Rampion Offshore windfarm Topside cable installation support services Phase 2
2016	Global Tech 1 Offshore Wind Farm ROV survey and Debris Clearance
2016	DONG Energy Diving and ROV-Debris Clearance of lost equipment Gode Wind 1 & 2
2016	DONG Energy UK Subsea inspection framework agreement All DONG UK windfarm assets
2016	FUGRO Eon Rampion Offshore windfarm Topside cable installation support services Phase 1
2016	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2015	GEO A/S Debris Clearance-salvage of lost equipment Blyth Offshore Demonstration Project



2015	DONG Energy Debris Clearance-salvage of lost equipment Borkum Riffgrund 1 & 2
2015	DONG Energy 3D survey Borkum Riffgrund 2
2015	G-tec Offshore s.a. Debris Clearance Fècamp Windfarm
2015	Briggs Marine Ltd. Export cable repair support Thanet Offshore Windfarm
2015	CT Offshore A/S Diving Assistance Sub Station Debris Clearance WODS Wind Farm
2015	DBB A/S Horns Rev 2 Wind Farm Diving Assistance Met Mast Decommissioning
2015	VBMS DE Butendiek Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation Cable repair
2015	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2014	Vattenfall UK Kentish Flatt Extension UXO Survey
2014	VBMS DE Butendiek Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation Cable repair
2014	DONG Energy Power Anholt Wind Farm Foundation and J-tube Inspection



2014	DONG Energy Power Borkum Riffgrund Suction Bucket Jacket Restore sea bed around the buckets
2014	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting DE Butendiek Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation Tekmar repair
2014	DONG Energy Power West of Duddon Sands Export cable inspection
2014	CT Offshore A/S Diving Assistance Cable Installation WODS Wind Farm
2014	DONG Energy Power Gunfleet Sands Windfarm Inspection of Substation, Foundations and Cables
2014	CT Offshore A/S Diving Assistance Cable Installation Gwynt y Mor Wind Farm
2014	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2013	DONG Energy Power Gunfleet Sands Windfarm Inspection of Substation, Foundations and Cables
2013	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd London Array Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation General J-Tube and Cable Inspection
2013	Dong Energy Power A/S Walney 2 Wind Farm Anode Bracelet Fabrication and Installation
2013	BOWind Ltd Diving Assistance Cable Repair Barrow Wind Farm



2013	CT Offshore A/S Diving Assistance Cable Repair Walney 2 Wind Farm
2013	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting BE Anholt Wind Farm Tekmar Repair
2013	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2013	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd London Array Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation
2012	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd London Array Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation
2012	Dong Energy Power A/S Anholt Wind Farm Foundation & Scour Inspection Cable Trenching
2012	MTH A/S Anholt Wind Farm Diving Assistance Foundation Installation Pile cleaning Ad Hoc Diving Tasks Messenger Wire Installation
2012	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting BE Anholt Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation
2012	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2012	Dong Energy Power A/S Walney 2 Wind Farm Pile cleaning Foundation & Scour Inspection. Cable Trenching
2011	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd



	Walney 2 Wind Farm and Ormond Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation
2011	Dong Energy Power A/S Walney 1 Wind Farm Foundation & Scour Inspection
2011	Dong Energy Power A/S Walney 1 Wind Farm Blade Salvage Operation
2011	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd Walney 1 Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation
2011	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2010	Visser & Smit Marine Contracting Ltd Walney 1 Wind Farm Diving Assistance Cable Installation
2010	PM Rederi A/S Robin Rig Wind Farm Spudleg Recovery
2010	Dong Energy Power A/S Walney 1 Wind Farm Foundation & Scour Inspection J-Tube, Brattberg Seal & Bell Mouth Installation Ad Hoc Diving Tasks
2010	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2009	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan Northeast Phase 3 Pipe Line Pressure Testing.
2009	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2009	Dong Energy A/S Horns Rev 2 Wind Farm Foundation & Scour Inspection J-Tube Inspection & clearance



Cable Survey

General Service Vessel Ad-HOC

2008 Energi Net A/S

Horns Rev2 Wind Farm

Transformer Jacket Installation Diving Support

2008 Aarsleff / Bilfinger Berger JV.

Horns Rev 2 Wind Farm

J Tube & Flex Pipe Installation Various Inspection works

2008 Maersk Contractors Norway

Offshore representative

PSFO Sub Sea Hose Replacement.

2008 Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S

Offshore representative Halfdan Northeast Phase 3 Pipe Line PressureTesting.

2008 Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S

Offshore representative Halfdan Northeast Phase 3

Riser, Spool piece and Power Cable Installation.

2008 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital

Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2007 Q7 Windpark BV

Offshore Access System Removal.

2007 Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S

Offshore representative Halfdan Northeast Phase 3

Riser, Spool piece and Power Cable Installation.

2007 Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S

Offshore representative Halfdan Northeast Phase 3

HCA template installation and Levelling of seabed.



2007 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital

Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2007 Vattenfall AB Lillgrund

Power Plant. Offshore

representative

Gravity Foundation, Sub Station and Power Cable installation

2006 Vattenfall AB Lillgrund

Power Plant. Offshore

representative

Gravity Foundation installation

2006 Vestas-KBR JV Ltd

Barrow Wind Farm Cable Survey and Burial

2006 Vestas-KBR JV Ltd

Barrow Wind Farm Foundation Repair.

2006 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital

Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

2005 Vestas-KBR JV Ltd

Barrow Wind Farm Foundation Repair.

2005 Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd

North Hoyle Wind Farm Cable Survey and Trenching.

2005 Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S

Offshore representative

Valdemar B. Development Project.

Pipeline, Power Cable and Scour protection Installation

2005 Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital

Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.

NEG Micon UK Ltd Kentish

Flats Wind Farm Diving and

Safety coordination



	J-Tube Installation Superintendent.
2004	Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd North Hoyle Wind Farm. J-Tube Repair.
2004	Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd North Hoyle Wind Farm Cable Trenching. Scour and Mechanical Protection Installation.
2004	Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd North Hoyle Wind Farm Foundation Anode Repair.
2004	Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd North Hoyle Wind Farm Sea bed, Scour and Cable Survey.
2004	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan Export Line Project. Riser Installation Dutch Sector.
2004	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2003	Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd North Hoyle Wind Farm Boat Landing and J-Tube Installation.
2003	Vestas-Celtic Wind Technology Ltd North Hoyle Wind Farm Generator Installation.
2003	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2003	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan Project Sub Sea Tie-In Installation.
2002	ELSAM A/S Foundation - J-Tube and Scour Survey Horns Rev Wind Farm
2002	Mærsk Contractors A/S Spudcan repair Mærsk Endeavour
2002	ELSAM A/S



	Diving and Safety coordination Horns Rev Wind Farm.
2002	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan BA pipeline and Riser installation.
2002	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2002	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Flange repair.
2001	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan pipeline Trenching.
2001	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Tyra East pipeline and Riser installation.
2001	Rigshospitalet. Copenhagen University Hospital Hyperbaric Treatment Facility Management.
2001	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan pipeline and Riser installation
2001	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Rig Entry survey.
2001	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Tyra West Field Grouting Re-Enforcement Project
2001	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Conductor Recovery
2001	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Dan Field Grouting Re-Enforcement Project



2000	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Dan Field Grouting Re-Enforcement Project
2000	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan pipeline and Riser installation
2000	Rigshospitalet Feasibility study for ISO certification. of HBO treatment center.
2000	Maersk Contractors NDT Inspection of Spudcan, Cord welds and cofferdam installation on "Maersk Guardian"
2000	Amerada Hess A/S SAL (Single Anchor Loading) System improment.
2000	Development of Self Contained Deep Diving System
2000	Amerada Hess A/S SAL (Single Anchor Loading) Repair.
2000	NKT Cables A/S Diving assistance for cable laying (Offshore Wind Farm Park)
2000	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan Field Development. Rig Entry survey.
1999	NFM Framatome Compressed Air Design Tunnel Bore Machine
1999	Amerada Hess A/S Offshore representative," South Arne Field Development" Pile Guide, Vertical Drain Installation
1999	Rigshospitalet Technical support, Hyperbaric Medical Chamber. Implemented planned maintenance program to the HBO treatment center.
1999	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan Field Development. Pipeline and Riser installation



1999	Amerada Hess A/S Offshore representative, "South Arne Field Development Flooding & Gauging Operation
1999	The Comet Group Compressed Air Management.
1999	Amerada Hess A/S Offshore representative "South Arne field development" Installation of GBS Gravity Base Structure.
1999	Dangas Offshore representative / Project management. Pipeline repair and inspection.
1999	Maersk Contractors NDT Inspection of Spudcan and Cord welds on "Maersk Endeavour"
1999	Amerada Hess A/S Offshore representative "South Arne field development" Installation of SAL offloading system.
1999	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative Halfdan pipeline and Riser installation
1998	The Comet Group Compressed Air Management.
1998	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative, "Kraka 6'Gaslift pipeline Project'
1998	Mærsk Olie & Gas A/S Offshore representative, "Harald Riser Caisson Project'
1998	Rigshospitalet Hyperbaric Facility, Project Management
1997	Rigshospitalet Hyperbaric Facility, Project Management
1997	Mærsk Olie & Gas Mærsk Harald Development Project



	Pipe Line Testing, ROV Operation.
1997	Øresundskonsortiet Diving Safety Manager
1997	Mærsk Olie & Gas Offshore representative," Dan Bundle Installation"
1997	The Comet Group Consultancy, Compressed Air Work.
1996	Scandinavian Underwater Contractors Aps. Project Management, cable burial.
1996	Mærsk Olie & Gas Vessel audit and engineering representative cable crossing. Harald - Tyra EF 24" pipeline.
1996	Rigshospitalet Hyperbaric Facility. Project Management
1996	Mærsk Olie & Gas Offshore representative, Spool piece wet storage
1996	Mærsk Olie & Gas Mærsk Harald Development Project

Offshore representative, Tie-In.